| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 808 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "a" delete "rate reduction" and insert in lieu thereof "discount"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "a" delete "ten percent reduction" and insert in lieu thereof
- 5 "discount"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 15, after "have" and before "data" insert "personally identifiable"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 17, delete the period "." and insert "for use unrelated either to
- the insurance transaction or public safety or to promote any other public policy purpose."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 19, after "insured's" and before "data" insert "personally identifiable"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 19, delete the period "." and insert "through a separate statement
- of consent accompanied by a box that must be selected or checked off by the insured to
- acknowledge the insured is opting to give such consent."